
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA
MINING & GEOLOGY DEPARTMENT

****

No.MG.38/2020/pt/378 Dated Shillong the 23rd March, 2021

From: Dr. Manjunatha C, IFS
Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Mining and Geology Department

M/SMSTC LIMITED,
AJC BOSE ROAD,
KOLKATA 20.

To

Sub: Coal lots offered for sale through spot e-auction.

Sir,
Kindly find below the Coal lots offered for sale through spot e-auction scheduled

to be held on 6th April, 2021. The auction to be held in terms ofSchemeforsaleof
extracted coal in Meghalaya through spot c-auction_jointly prepared by State
Government and CIL and
https://megdmg.gov.in/

websitesame may be obtained from the

You are requested to display the offers in your website.

Reserve
Price
(Rs.)/MT
5558

5558
5558

5558

5558

SI.

No.
Depot No. and
Location

Name of Coal
Owner

GCV GradeQuantity(MT) (Kgcal/Kg)Lot No.

EJH-04-001

EJH-04-002

EJH-04-003

EJH-04-004
EJH-04-005

EJH-04-006

EJH-04-007

EJH-04-008

10000

7367
6008

2489

6607

1409

10004

10004

Erantis Sympli

Erantis Sympli

Jes Syih

Hepstar Bamon

Hepstar Bamon

Phrisly Gympad

Niwel Lyngdoh

Rindal Syntem

3080

3080

3006

3021

2809

2944

2490

2385

GIS

GIS
GI5

GI5

GIS
GI5

G17

G17

Depot No.4,
Tyrkap.
Diengshyn-

rum, East
Jaintia Hills
District

5558

4850

4850

Yours faithfuly,

(Dr Manjunatha C, IFS)
Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Mining and Geology Department

Memo No No.MG.38/2020/pt/378-A Dated Shillong the 23rd March, 2021

Copy to:-
1. The Director of Mineral Resources, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
2. TheDirector (Marketing) Coal India Limited, Kolkata, West Bengal for placing
the coal auction notice in the website of CIL.

3Senior System Analyst, NIC Shillong Meghalaya for placing the coal auction
notice in the website of Mining and Geology Department

By Orders otc.,

(Dr Manjunatha C, IFS)
Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Mining and Geology Department


