GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA MINING & GEOLOGY DEPARTMENT

No.MG.38/2020/pt/378

Dated Shillong the 23rd March, 2021

From: Dr. Manjunatha C, IFS

Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Mining and Geology Department

To:

M/S MSTC LIMITED, AJC BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA – 20.

Sub: Coal lots offered for sale through spot e-auction.

Sir.

Kindly find below the Coal lots offered for sale through spot e-auction scheduled to be held on 6th April, 2021. The auction to be held in terms of Scheme for sale of extracted coal in Meghalaya through spot e-auction jointly prepared by State Government and CIL and same may be obtained from the website https://megdmg.gov.in/

You are requested to display the offers in your website.

SI. No.	Depot No. and Location	Lot No.	Name of Coal Owner	Quantity (MT)	GCV (Kgcal/Kg)	Grade	Reserve Price (Rs.)/MT
1	Depot No.4, Tyrkap, Diengshyn- rum, East Jaintia Hills District	EJH-04-001	Erantis Sympli	10000	3080	G15	5558
2		EJH-04-002	Erantis Sympli	7367	3080	G15	5558
3		EJH-04-003	Jes Syih	6008	3006	G15	5558
4		EJH-04-004	Hepstar Bamon	2489	3021	G15	5558
5		EJH-04-005	Hepstar Bamon	6607	2809	G15	5558
6		EJH-04-006	Phrisly Gympad	1409	2944	G15	5558
7		EJH-04-007	Niwel Lyngdoh	10004	2490	G17	4850
8		EJH-04-008	Rindal Syntem	10004	2385	G17	4850

Yours faithfully,

(Dr Manjunatha C, IFS)
Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Mining and Geology Department

Memo No No.MG.38/2020/pt/378-A

Dated Shillong the 23rd March, 2021

Copy to:-

1. The Director of Mineral Resources, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.

2. The Director (Marketing) Coal India Limited, Kolkata, West Bengal for placing the coal auction notice in the website of CIL.

3 Senior System Analyst, NIC Shillong Meghalaya for placing the coal auction notice in the website of Mining and Geology Department

(Dr Manjunatha C, IFS) Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya

Mining and Geology Department

By Orders etc.,